1-31-92



REC

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 10235	3132 ———————————————————————————————————
To the Hollorable Commissioner of Faterits and Trademark	s. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sulzer Vascutek Limited 1-29.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Newmaines Avenue	Vascutek Limited
Inchinnan PA4 9RR Renfrewshire, SCOTTLAND	Newmaines Avenue
UNITED KINGDOM	Inchinnan PA4 9RR Renfrewshire, SCOTTLAND
	UNITED KINGDOM
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	_
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	_
Execution Date: June 18, 2002	
4. Application number Serial No.	
4. Application number Serial No. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(c)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	I B. Palent No (s)
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A Additional numbers attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents wolves
Daniel A. Monaco, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$120.00
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	▼ Fredered
One Logan Square, 18 th and Cherry Sts. Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996	☑ Enclosed☐ authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit Account Number: 50-0573
Attorney Docket Nos. <u>8830-14 (159341); 8830-7 (156685)</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
DANIEL A. MONACO	1-23-03
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _3	
01/30/2003 ECUOPER 00000046 09301839	
01 FC:8021 120.00 OP Do not det	ach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 79773

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that

SULZER VASCUTEK LIMITED

RECORDED: 01/29/2003

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

VASCUTEK LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Edinburgh, the 18th June 2002

Registrar Of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

PATENT REEL: 013700 FRAME: 0781